
©2005 PJMwww.pjm.com

Market Monitoring Report
for December 2004

Market Monitoring Unit
January 2005



©2005 PJMwww.pjm.com 2

PJM LMP

PJM-RTO Average Monthly LMP
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PJM LMP
Frequency Distribution by Hours of PJM Real-time LMP

December 2004
Frequency Cum. Freq Pct. Cum. Pct.

0 0 0.00 0.00
1 1 0.13 0.13

22 23 2.96 3.09
172 195 23.12 26.21
251 446 33.74 59.95
141 587 18.95 78.90
69 656 9.27 88.17
30 686 4.03 92.20
19 705 2.55 94.76
13 718 1.75 96.51

5 723 0.67 97.18
6 729 0.81 97.98
2 731 0.27 98.25
5 736 0.67 98.92
3 739 0.40 99.33
2 741 0.27 99.60
2 743 0.27 99.87
0 743 0.00 99.87
0 743 0.00 99.87
1 744 0.13 100.00
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PJM LMP
Frequency Distribution by Hours of PJM Day-ahead LMP

December 2004
Frequency Cum. Freq Pct. Cum. Pct.

0 0 0.00 0.00
0 0 0.00 0.00

10 10 1.34 1.34
196 206 26.34 27.69
275 481 36.96 64.65
128 609 17.20 81.85
71 680 9.54 91.40
39 719 5.24 96.64
15 734 2.02 98.66

8 742 1.08 99.73
2 744 0.27 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
0 744 0.00 100.00
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PJM LMP
Frequency Distribution by Hours of PJM Real-time LMP

January to December 2004
Frequency Cum. Freq Pct. Cum. Pct.

64 64 8.60 0.73
109 173 14.65 1.97
712 885 95.70 10.08

1900 2785 255.38 31.71
1928 4713 259.14 53.65
1445 6158 194.22 70.10
994 7152 133.60 81.42
668 7820 89.78 89.03
445 8265 59.81 94.09
270 8535 36.29 97.17
117 8652 15.73 98.50
72 8724 9.68 99.32
25 8749 3.36 99.60
14 8763 1.88 99.76
10 8773 1.34 99.87
6 8779 0.81 99.94
3 8782 0.40 99.98
1 8783 0.13 99.99
0 8783 0.00 99.99
1 8784 0.13 100.00
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PJM LMP
Frequency Distribution by Hours of PJM Day-ahead LMP

January to December 2004
Frequency Cum. Freq Pct. Cum. Pct.

0 0 0.00 0.00
59 59 0.67 0.67

715 774 8.14 8.81
1684 2458 19.17 27.98
1848 4306 21.04 49.02
1946 6252 22.15 71.17
1357 7609 15.45 86.62
728 8337 8.29 94.91
278 8615 3.16 98.08
110 8725 1.25 99.33
42 8767 0.48 99.81
11 8778 0.13 99.93
4 8782 0.05 99.98
2 8784 0.02 100.00
0 8784 0.00 100.00
0 8784 0.00 100.00
0 8784 0.00 100.00
0 8784 0.00 100.00
0 8784 0.00 100.00
0 8784 0.00 100.00
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PJM LMP

Average PJM Hourly Day-Ahead LMP - December 2004
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PJM LMP

Average Hourly RT Load and LMP
December 2004
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Average Hourly Difference of Day-Ahead and Real-Time LMPs - December 
2004
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(RT higher on average)
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PJM and Zonal LMP

Real-Time Hourly Average LMP
December 2004
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PJM LMP

Day-Ahead Hourly Average LMP
December 2004
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Congestion

18Cloverdale - LexingtonAEP

21Mahans Lane - TiddAEP

27Dalesville - NottinghamPECO

27West InterfaceAPS

32Delco Tap - MickeltonAECO

33Central InterfacePJM

36Kanawha - Matt FunkAEP

39Kammer TransformerAPS

73Cedar InterfaceAECO

79Branchburg TransformerPSEG

155Crete - St Johns tapMISO

160East InterfacePJM

277Bedington - Black OakAPS

319Wylie Ridge TransformerAPS

HoursFacilityZone

PJM Real Time Congestion Overview - December 2004 
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Congestion con’t

10Wye Mills at2 TransformerDPL

10Dresden TransformerCOMED

10Doubs TransformerAPS

125004/5005 InterfacePJM

12Bedington TransformerAPS

14Garman - GloryPENELEC

14Edgemoor At20DPL

14Edgemoor - HarmonyDPL

15Lewis - Motts - CedarAECO

16Branchburg - ReadingtonPSEG

HoursFacilityZone

PJM Real Time Congestion Overview - December 2004
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Imports and exports
Imports and Exports

December 2004
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Actual vs. scheduled tie flows
PJM Actual Minus Scheduled Tie Flows

December 2004
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Actual vs. scheduled tie flows con’t
PJM Actual Minus Scheduled Tie Flows

December 2004
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Actual vs. scheduled tie flows con’t
PJM Actual Minus Scheduled Tie Flows

December 2004
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Regulation
PJM Regulation Market - December 2004

Average Hourly Marginal Price and Lost Opportunity Cost
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Regulation
Western Regulation Market - December 2004 

Average Hourly Marginal Price and Lost Opportunity Cost
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Spinning
PJM Tier 2 Spinning Market - December 2004

Average Hourly Marginal Unit Price and Lost Opportunity Cost 

Note: There were no cleared Tier 2 cases for hours prior to 0500 in October
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Spinning
ComEd Tier 2 Spinning Market - December 2004

Average Hourly Marginal Unit Price and Lost Opportunity Cost
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PJM Capacity Market
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